To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and 101414578 The secretary and 10141457	
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and or copylies) thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mori-Gumi, Co., Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached party (ies): Mori-Gumi, Co., Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached party (ies): X. Assignment	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mori-Gumi, Co., Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? no X. Assignment	
Mori-Gumi, Co., Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying partylise) attached no Street Address: 8-14, Kamikosaka 2-chome, Higashiosaka-shi, Osaka 577, Japan Lack Certification and Signature Marger Change of Name Additional namber(s) & address(es) attached? no Change of Name Additional nambers attached of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,445,500,5,520,518,5,560,819,5,364,208,5,307,601,5,544,983 issued 08/29/95,5/28/96, 10/01/96, 11/15/94, 04/16/9 08/13/96 Additional numbers attached? no Change of Name Change of Name Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Nils E. Pedersen , Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 Do Not use this space of paying by deposit account R. Deposit account number: 23-0975 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account original document. Nils E. Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover she CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	nent(s)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? no 3. Nature of conveyance: X	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 15, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & eddress(es) attached? no	
Execution Date: June 15, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,445,500, 5,520,518, 5,560,819, 5,364,208, 5,507,601, 5,544,983 issued 08/29/95, 5/28/96, 10/01/96, 11/15/94, 04/16/9 08/13/96 Additional numbers attached? D. Additional numbers attached? Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Nils E. Pedersen , Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Nils E. Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover she Total number of pages including cover she Total number of pages including cover she	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) , filed B. Patent No.(s) 5,445,500, 5,520,518, 5,560,819, 5,364,208, 5,507,601, 5,544,983 issued 08/29/95, 5/28/96, 10/01/96, 11/15/94, 04/16/9 08/13/96 Additional numbers attached? no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved Six 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240.00 Attn: Nils E. Pedersen , Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 Do Not Use This space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Nils E. Pedersen , Rea. No. 33.145 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover she come.	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) , filed B. Patent No.(s) 5,445,500, 5,520,518, 5,560,819, 5,364,208, 5,507,601, 5,544,983 issued 08/29/95, 5/28/96, 10/01/96, 11/15/94, 04/16/9 08/13/96 Additional numbers attached? no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Nils E. Pedersen , Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Nils E. Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing Signature Do No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) , filed B. Patent No.(s) 5,445,500, 5,520,518, 5,560,819, 5,364,208, 5,507,601, 5,544,983 issued 08/29/95, 5/28/96, 10/01/96, 11/15/94, 04/16/9 08/13/96 Additional numbers attached? O 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Nils E. Pedersen , Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Nils E. Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing O O MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
5,364,208,5,507,601,5,544,983 issued 08/29/95, 5/28/96, 10/01/96, 11/15/94, 04/16/9 08/13/96 Additional numbers attached? no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Nils E. Pedersen , Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Nils E. Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of applications and patents involved Six 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$240.00 X Enclosed (Check No) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0975 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account original document. Nils E. Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover she	
issued 08/29/95, 5/28/96, 10/01/96, 11/15/94, 04/16/9 08/13/96 Additional numbers attached? no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Nils E. Pedersen , Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Nils E. Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Additional numbers attached? no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Nils E. Pedersen , Esg. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is thue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Nils E. Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Additional numbers attached? no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Nils E. Pedersen , Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is thue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Nils E. Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved Six Six 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0975 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account original document. June 28, 2000 Date Total number of pages including cover she	/96,
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Nils E. Pedersen , Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Nils E. Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy of original document. Nils E. Pedersen, Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Nils E. Pedersen, Esg. To total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account R. Deposit account number: 23-0975 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account original document. Nils E. Pedersen, Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	 ed·
Attn: Nils E. Pedersen , Esg. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Nils E. Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Attn: Nils E. Pedersen , Esg. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Nils E. Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Nils E. Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 8. Deposit account number: 23-0975 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Nils E. Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover she of the company of this page if paying by deposit account number: 23-0975 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 23-0975 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number of pages in cluding cover she number of pages including cover she number of page)
C:ty: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 Cattach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	t
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Nils E. Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover she	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Nils E. Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover she of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. June 28, 2000 Date Total number of pages including cover she	ount)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Nils E. Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover she OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ourit,
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Nils E. Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover she OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover she OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	of the
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover she OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Total number of pages including cover she	
	heet: <u>3</u>
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:	
Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks	
Roy Assignments	
/26/2000 DNGUYEN 00000005 5445500 Washington, D.C. 20231	
FC:581 240.00 0P \ Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, included the context of the co	ludina
time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send	
comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C,	
Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork RETALTION TO CHARGE ANY DEFICIONCY IN THE	
FEE FOR THIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT	<u> </u>
ACCOUNT NO. 23-0975.	

PATENT REEL: 010937 FRAME: 0133

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Mori-Gumi, Co., Ltd., a company located at 5-17, Doshomachi 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541, Japan has acquired 50% of the entire right, title and interest in the following inventions:

- 1) U.S.P. 5,445,500, issued on:8/29/95, date assigned: 5/1/95, recorded on: 6/6/95, reel/frame: 7492/0717-0719
- 2) U.S.P. 5,520,518, issued on:5/28/96, date assigned: 2/2/96, recorded on: 3/6/96, reel/frame: 7851/0134-0137
- 3) U.S.P. 5,560,819 issued on:10/1/96, date assigned: 5/22/96, recorded on: 7/1/96, reel/frame: 8017/0748-0751
- 4) U.S.P. 5,364,208 issued on:11/15/94, date assigned: 7/7/90, recorded on: 2/12/91, reel/frame:5608/059-060
- 5) U.S.P. 5,507,601, issued on:4/16/96, date assigned: 10/3/95, recorded on: 11/30/95, reel/frame: 7731/0855-0858
- 6) U.S.P. 5,544,983, issued on:8/13/96, date assigned: 8/17/95, recorded on: 9/11/95, reel/frame: 7647/0957-0960

by virtue of the above referenced assignments; and

Whereas Akira Taguchi of 8-14, Kamikosaka 2-chome, Higashiosaka-shi, Osaka 577, Japan is desirous of acquiring such interest;

Now, therefore, to all who it may concern:

Be it known therefore that in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said More-Gumi Co., Ltd. by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Akira Taguchi all of its 50% of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions as described in the above listed patents, to be held and enjoyed by Akira Taguchi, his successors, assignees or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which such letters patents have been granted, as

PATENT REEL: 010937 FRAME: 0134 fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Mori-Gumi Co., Ltd. if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Date: June 15, 2000	By J. Okamoto
	T. Okamoto

Official Title: President

RECORDED: 06/28/2000